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Dr. Baker, Dr. Dankwa, and Dr. Khan,

The Conference Service at Memorial University advised me that your facility does not have
the capability to be set up for videoconferencing. You can, however, go to your local
community college to participate.

I spoke to Dr. Nash Denic, and he recommends that you go to the community college to
participate, for he will be showing slides.

Can you let me know if you are able to go to the community college on November, 20, 5:00
p.m. for the ER/PR presentation. I will have all the arrangements made from this end if
you can.

Also, please let me know how many will be participating from each of your areas.

Thank you.
Denise

Denise Dunn
Executive Assistant to
Dr. Oscar Howell
Vice President - Medical Services & Diagnostics c/o Administration, General Hospital 300
Prince Philip Drive, St. John's, Newfoundland AlB 3V6
Phone: 709-777-1308
Fax: 709-778-6307
E-mail: denise.dunn@easternhealth.ca

-----Original Message----­
From: Denise Dunn
Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2006 10:35 AM
To: 19baker@ahcib.ca l; 'skhan@peninsulas.ca'; lssomers@cehcib.nf.ca';
'mdalton@cwhc.nl.ca 1 ; lpneil@healthwest.nf.ca'; lkdankwa@grhs.nf.ca'
Ce: Nebojsa DenieIHCCSJ); Judy Thomas (HCCSJ)
Subject: ER and PR Testing, Eastern Health Experience

Dr. Baker/ Dr. Khan/ Dr. Somers, Dr. Dalton/ Dr. Neil and Dr. Dankwa/

Please see the attached memo from Dr. Oscar Howell/ Vice President, Medical Services and
Diagnostics, Eastern Health.

Dr. Nash Denic would like you to participate in this presentation via videoconference.

I will confirm videoconference details once all set up.

Denise

Denise Dunn
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Executive Assistant to
Dr. Oscar Howell
Vice President, Medical Services and Diagnostics Eastern Health
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